10.

11.

12.

Position

Executive Director

Senior Civil Engineer

Agency General Counsel

Deputy Executive Director

Section Director

Deputy Executive Director

Housing Program Manager

Staff Associate V

Executive Director

Contract Compliance

Supervisor

Senior Financial Analyst

Senior Project Manager

Other Positions Held Special District

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Department

Executive

Architecture And

Engineering

Legal

Executive

BAHA

Finance

Housing

Planning

Executive

Contract Compliance

Finance

Project Management

Total Wages

$231,200

$223,389

$210,400

$203,780

$194,771

$170,491

$162,102

$161,522

$152,499

$143,125

$140,257

$138,867

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$36,573

$45,274

$44,033

$43,390

$63,033

$19,433

$25,789

$25,140

$47,517

$37,500

$23,986

$22,940



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

Contract Compliance Specialist
Il

Assistant Development

Specialist

Senior Development Specialist

Project Manager

Senior Development Specialist

Senior Development Specialist

Building Administrator

Human Resources Manager

Development Specialist

Assistant Project Manager

Deputy General Counsel

Development Specialist

Development Specialist

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Contract Compliance

Housing

Housing

Project Management

Housing

Real Estate

BAHA

Human Resources

Project Management

Project Management

Legal

Project Management

Housing

$137,613

$133,037

$132,390

$129,334

$128,751

$124,661

$122,618

$120,822

$119,979

$113,133

$112,253

$110,321

$110,300

$22,819

$23,212

$30,805

$32,454

$23,840

$18,896

$24,168

$25,649

$21,106

$20,441

$16,234

$26,910

$25,561



26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

Development Specialist

Controller

Development Specialist

Senior Personnel Analyst

Senior Development Specialist

Project Manager

Senior Personnel Analyst

Deputy Executive Director

Development Services

Assistant Building Engineer

Assistant Building Engineer

Management Assistant Il

Associate Planner

Development Specialist

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Project Management

Directors

Housing

Information and

Technology

Real Estate

Project Management

Human Resources

Executive

Directors

BAHA

BAHA

Finance

Planning

Planning

$109,096

$107,646

$106,933

$105,816

$102,240

$101,167

$100,321

$100,197

$99,063

$93,408

$90,260

$90,204

$87,517

$85,567

$25,478

$22,599

$16,580

$33,877

$12,805

$13,376

$33,343

$39,101

$37,901

$40,749

$40,320

$32,361

$26,938

$13,529



40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

Supervisor

Leadman

Assistant Program Engineer

Resident Services Manager

Development Manager

Supervisor

Management Assistant IlI

Worker 3

Senior Planner

Financial Systems Accountant

Property Manager

Journey Level Trade

Office Manager

Administrative Secretary

Accounting Manager

Records Specialist Il

Winton Public Facilities
Corporation

Winton Public Facilities
Corporation

Bay Area Headquarters
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Winton Public Facilities
Corporation

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Winton Public Facilities
Corporation

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Administration

Maintenance

BAHA

Managers/Administrat
ors

Managers/Administrat
ors

Maintenance

Executive

Maintenance

Planning

Mocd

Managers/Administrat
ors

Maintenance

Managers/Administrat
ors

Real Estate

Managers/Administrat
ors

Central Records

$84,931

$81,497

$81,226

$78,184

$77,536

$75,247

$74,013

$73,257

$69,877

$69,578

$68,199

$67,619

$67,436

$65,365

$64,303

$64,286

$6,196

$4,086

$19,712

$23,218

$33,737

$4,618

$28,693

$4,202

$0

$30,358

$21,946

$14,398

$21,158

$13,592

$20,739

$25,236



56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

Human Resources & Risk
Manager

Board Secretary
Communications Manager

Journey Level Trade

Senior Development Specialist

Secretary

Accounts Payable
Journey Level Trade
Resident Services

Representative

Lead Resident Services
Representative

Resident Services
Representative
Bookkeeper
Worker 2

Maintenance Specialist Z)

Contract Compliance Specialist
Il

Assistant Project Manager

Contract Compliance Specialist
Il

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Winton Public Facilities
Corporation

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Del Mar Race Track Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Winton Public Facilities
Corporation

Winton Public Facilities
Corporation

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Managers/Administrat
ors

Administration
Managers/Administrat
ors

Maintenance

Real Estate

Del Mar Race Track
Authority

Administrative Services

Maintenance

Resident Services

Resident Services

Resident Services

Administration

Maintenance

Maintenance

Contract Compliance

Project Management

Contract Compliance

$63,930

$63,266

$62,469

$60,169

$57,174

$55,000

$51,908

$51,796

$51,634

$51,479

$48,617

$48,539

$47,560

$46,554

$46,451

$44,949

$44,670

$28,785

$5,277

$28,112

$26,728

$0

$0

$19,164

$26,814

$19,467

$15.216

$7,281

$3,964

$2,508

$9,320

$7,002

$6,640

$7.326



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

Dispatcher

Maintenance Specialist

Journey Level Trade

Maintenance Specialist

Facilities Maintenance Manager

Treasurer/Controller

A/R Clerk Il

Leasing Agent

Maintenance Specialist

Resident Services
Representative

Resident Services
Representative

Accounts Receivable

Leasing Agent

Admin Support

Admin Support - Property
Management

Project Manager

Resident Services
Representative

Administrative Support -
Development

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Del Mar Race Track Authority

Winton Public Facilities
Corporation

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Administrative Services
Maintenance
Maintenance
Maintenance
Managers/Administrat

ors
Del Mar Race Track

Authority
Administration
Administrative Services
Maintenance

Resident Services
Resident Services
Administrative Services
Administrative Services
Administrative Services

Administrative Services

Project Management

Resident Services

Administrative Services

$43,919

$43,174

$42,342

$40,841

$40,538

$40,500

$40,031

$39,002

$38,955

$38,449

$38,319

$37,482

$37,136

$32,736

$32,039

$30,190

$30,166

$29,112

$16,967

$6,628

$22,880

$15,293

$11,405

$0

$3,326

$8,803

$22,310

$13,992

$7,226

$20,938

$15,879

$14,433

$21,465

$4,943

$14,795

$22,545



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Resident Services
Representative

Facilities Maintenance Manager

Resident Services
Representative

Project/Planning Associate

Resident Services
Representative

Leasing Agent
Maintenance Specialist

Construction Manager

Project/Planning Associate

Leasing Agent

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

City and County of San
Francisco Redevelopment
Financing Authority

Capitol Area Development
Authority

Resident Services
Managers/Administrat
ors

Resident Services

Project Management

Resident Services
Administrative Services
Maintenance
Managers/Administrat

ors

Real Estate

Administrative Services

$29,047

$27,116

$25,359

$25,154

$24,356

$21,747

$18,891

$17,106

$16,372

$14,920

$7.279

$7,140

$13.617

$4,618

$13,707

$0

$4,340

$1,593

$1,157

$0



