	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	Executive Director		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Executive	\$231,200	\$36,573
2.	Senior Civil Engineer		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Architecture And Engineering	\$223,389	\$45,274
3.	Agency General Counsel		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Legal	\$210,400	\$44,033
4.	Deputy Executive Director		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Executive	\$203,780	\$43,390
5.	Section Director		Bay Area Headquarters Authority	ВАНА	\$194,771	\$63,033
6.	Deputy Executive Director		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$170,491	\$19,433
7.	Housing Program Manager		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$162,102	\$25,789
8.	Staff Associate V		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$161,522	\$25,140
9.	Executive Director		Capitol Area Development Authority	Executive	\$152,499	\$47,517
10.	Contract Compliance Supervisor		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Contract Compliance	\$143,125	\$37,500
11.	Senior Financial Analyst		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$140,257	\$23,986
12.	Senior Project Manager		City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$138,867	\$22,940

13.	Contract Compliance Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Contract Compliance	\$137,613	\$22,819
14.	Assistant Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$133,037	\$23,212
15.	Senior Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$132,390	\$30,805
16.	Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$129,334	\$32,454
17.	Senior Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$128,751	\$23,840
18.	Senior Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$124,661	\$18,896
19.	Building Administrator	Bay Area Headquarters Authority	ВАНА	\$122,618	\$24,168
20.	Human Resources Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Human Resources	\$120,822	\$25,649
21.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$119,979	\$21,106
22.	Assistant Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$113,133	\$20,441
23.	Deputy General Counsel	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Legal	\$112,253	\$16,234
24.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$110,321	\$26,910
25.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$110,300	\$25,561

26.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$109,096	\$25,478
27.	Controller	Capitol Area Development Authority	Directors	\$107,646	\$22,599
28.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Housing	\$106,933	\$16,580
29.	Senior Personnel Analyst	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Information and Technology	\$105,816	\$33,877
30.	Senior Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$102,240	\$12,805
31.	Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$101,167	\$13,376
32.	Senior Personnel Analyst	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Human Resources	\$100,321	\$33,343
33.	Deputy Executive Director	Capitol Area Development Authority	Executive	\$100,197	\$39,101
34.	Development Services	Capitol Area Development Authority	Directors	\$99,063	\$37,901
35.	Assistant Building Engineer	Bay Area Headquarters Authority	ВАНА	\$93,408	\$40,749
36.	Assistant Building Engineer	Bay Area Headquarters Authority	ВАНА	\$90,260	\$40,320
37.	Management Assistant III	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Finance	\$90,204	\$32,361
38.	Associate Planner	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$87,517	\$26,938
39.	Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$85,567	\$13,529

40.	Supervisor	Winton Public Facilities Corporation	Administration	\$84,931	\$6,196
41.	Leadman	Winton Public Facilities Corporation	Maintenance	\$81,497	\$4,086
42.	Assistant Program Engineer	Bay Area Headquarters Authority	ВАНА	\$81,226	\$19,712
43.	Resident Services Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$78,184	\$23,218
44.	Development Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$77,536	\$33,737
45.	Supervisor	Winton Public Facilities Corporation	Maintenance	\$75,247	\$4,618
46.	Management Assistant III	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Executive	\$74,013	\$28,693
47.	Worker 3	Winton Public Facilities Corporation	Maintenance	\$73,257	\$4,202
48.	Senior Planner	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Planning	\$69,877	\$0
49.	Financial Systems Accountant	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Mocd	\$69,578	\$30,358
50.	Property Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$68,199	\$21,946
51.	Journey Level Trade	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$67,619	\$14,398
52.	Office Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$67,436	\$21,158
53.	Administrative Secretary	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$65,365	\$13,592
54.	Accounting Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$64,303	\$20,739
55.	Records Specialist II	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Central Records	\$64,286	\$25,236

56.	Human Resources & Risk Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$63,930	\$28,785
57.	Board Secretary	Winton Public Facilities Corporation	Administration	\$63,266	\$5,277
58.	Communications Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$62,469	\$28,112
59.	Journey Level Trade	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$60,169	\$26,728
60.	Senior Development Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$57,174	\$0
61.	Secretary	Del Mar Race Track Authority	Del Mar Race Track Authority	\$55,000	\$0
62.	Accounts Payable	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$51,908	\$19,164
63.	Journey Level Trade	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$51,796	\$26,814
64.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$51,634	\$19,467
65.	Lead Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$51,479	\$15,216
66.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$48,617	\$7,281
67.	Bookkeeper	Winton Public Facilities Corporation	Administration	\$48,539	\$3,964
68.	Worker 2	Winton Public Facilities Corporation	Maintenance	\$47,560	\$2,508
69.	Maintenance Specialist Z)	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$46,554	\$9,320
70.	Contract Compliance Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Contract Compliance	\$46,451	\$7,002
71.	Assistant Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$44,949	\$6,640
72.	Contract Compliance Specialist	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Contract Compliance	\$44,670	\$7,326

73.	Dispatcher	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$43,919	\$16,967
74.	Maintenance Specialist	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$43,174	\$6,628
75.	Journey Level Trade	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$42,342	\$22,880
76.	Maintenance Specialist	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$40,841	\$15,293
77.	Facilities Maintenance Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$40,538	\$11,405
78.	Treasurer/Controller	Del Mar Race Track Authority	Del Mar Race Track Authority	\$40,500	\$0
79.	A/R Clerk II	Winton Public Facilities Corporation	Administration	\$40,031	\$3,326
80.	Leasing Agent	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$39,002	\$8,803
81.	Maintenance Specialist	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$38,955	\$22,310
82.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$38,449	\$13,992
83.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$38,319	\$7,226
84.	Accounts Receivable	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$37,482	\$20,938
85.	Leasing Agent	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$37,136	\$15,879
86.	Admin Support	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$32,736	\$14,433
87.	Admin Support - Property Management	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$32,039	\$21,465
88.	Project Manager	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$30,190	\$4,943
89.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$30,166	\$14,795
90.	Administrative Support - Development	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$29,112	\$22,545

91.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$29,047	\$7,279
92.	Facilities Maintenance Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$27,116	\$7,140
93.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$25,359	\$13,617
94.	Project/Planning Associate	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Project Management	\$25,154	\$4,618
95.	Resident Services Representative	Capitol Area Development Authority	Resident Services	\$24,356	\$13,707
96.	Leasing Agent	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$21,747	\$0
97.	Maintenance Specialist	Capitol Area Development Authority	Maintenance	\$18,891	\$4,340
98.	Construction Manager	Capitol Area Development Authority	Managers/Administrat ors	\$17,106	\$1,593
99.	Project/Planning Associate	City and County of San Francisco Redevelopment Financing Authority	Real Estate	\$16,372	\$1,157
100.	Leasing Agent	Capitol Area Development Authority	Administrative Services	\$14,920	\$0